
DIARY DATES 2025/26 

 
Date Year Group 

EYFS and KS1 Nativity 2025 17:30 Wednesday 17th December  Years R,1, and 2 

Children to arrive at 17:00pm 

Xmas Parties and Xmas Lunch  Thursday 18th December 2025 All Year Groups  

School Christmas Service- Audlem St James Church @ 09:15 Thursday 18th December 2025 All year Groups  

Xplore Science workshop am in school  Thursday 15th January 2026 Year 5 & 6 

Year 5 Class assembly 9am – 9:30 Thursday 22nd January 2026 Year 5 

Year 3 Class assembly 9am – 9:30 Thursday 5th February 2026 Year 3 

Xplore @ Wrexham trip  Friday 13th March 2026 Year R 

Year 2 Class Assembly 9am – 9:30 Thursday 19th March 2026 Year 2 

Chester – Roman Trip  Monday 23rd March 2026 Year 4 

Academy Photography – Full Class and Groups/Teams am Thursday 26th March 2026 All year groups  

Chester Zoo Trip  Thursday 26th May 2026  Year 3 

Year 4 Delamere trip  Tuesday 19th and 20th May Year 4 

Year R Class Assembly 9am – 9:30 Thursday 21st May  Year R 

Liverpool museum – Ancient Egyptians workshop in school  July 2026 Year 3 

Year 1 Class Assembly 9am – 9:30 Thursday 25th June 2026 Year 1 

 


